

Ordinance No. 101/2024 of September 11, 2024 r. of the Rector of the Medical University of Lodz

on the doctoral scholarship for doctoral students pursuing studies at the Doctoral School of Molecular Medicine of the Medical University of Lodz

Pursuant to Art. 23 item 1 in connection with Art. 209 of the Act of 20th July 2018 – Law on Higher Education and Science (Journal of Laws of 2023, item 742, as amended) and § 12 item 3 and § 13 item 2 of the Statutes of the Medical University of Lodz of June 27, 2019, as amended., and in connection with § 31 items 1-4 of the Rules and Regulations of the Doctoral School of Molecular Medicine, implemented under Resolution No. 13/2024 of February 29, 2024 adopted by the Senate of the Medical University of Lodz, it is hereby ordered as follows:

§ 1

- 1. The Ordinance specifies the amount of doctoral scholarship for doctoral students pursuing studies at the Doctoral School of Molecular Medicine of the Medical University of Lodz,
- 2. The provisions of the Ordinance shall not apply to doctoral scholarship paid as part of programmes financed with external funds.

§ 2

The amount of the monthly doctoral scholarship shall be:

- 1) PLN 3 500,00 gross up to the month in which the mid-term evaluation was made;
- 2) PLN 5 400,00 gross after the month in which the mid-term evaluation was made.

§ 3

A doctoral student who holds a certificate of disability, a certificate of disability degree or a certificate referred to in Art. 5 and Art. 62 of the Act of August 27, 1997 on Professional and Social Rehabilitation and Employment of Disabled Persons receives a doctoral scholarship in the amount indicated in §2, point 1 increased by 30%, i.e.:

- 1) PLN 4 550,00 gross up to the month in which the mid-term evaluation was made;
- 2) PLN 6 450,00 gross after the month in which the mid-term evaluation was made.

ξ4

In all matters concerning doctoral scholarship that are not settled herein, the provisions of the Act - Law on Higher Education and Science and the Rules and Regulations of the Doctoral School of Molecular Medicine shall apply.

§ 5

The Ordinance becomes effective on 1st October 2024

RECTOR: Prof. Janusz Piekarski, MD, PhD

Promulgation of the legal act:

- Intranet/Public Information Bulletin